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CLASS XIII.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.
1889-90.

VOLUNTEERS—continued.

12

VOTE No. 62—continued.
Salakies—continued.

Canterbury—
Officer Commanding
Adjutant
2 Drill Instructors at £127 15s.

South Canterbury—
Officer Commanding
Drill Instructor

Westland—
Drill Instructor (also Magazine Keeper nil)

50
250
256

13
50

128
14

128
15 Oamaru—Officer Commanding

Drill Instructor :..
Dunedin— ,

Officer Commanding
Adjutant
3 Drill Instructors at £127 15s.

Invercargill—Officer Commanding ...
Drill Instructor ...

Lake—
Officer Commanding
Drill Instructor ...

50
128

1G
50

250
384

17
50

128
18

50
128

Less contributions from Stores and Magazines Vote
5,412

30

Othee Chakges—■
Auckland—

Forage and travelling allowances
Taranaki—

Borage and travelling allowance
Wanganui—

Forage and travelling allowances
Wairarapa—

Borage and travelling allowance ... . ...
Wellington—Borage and travelling allowances
Nelson—Borage and travelling allowances
Marlborough—Borage and travelling allowances
Canterbury—

Forage and travelling allowances
Oamaru—

Forage and travelling allowance
Dunedin—

Forage and travelling allowances
Invercargill—■

Forage and travellingallowance
Lake—

Forage and travelling allowance
Westland—

Travelling allowance
Capitation allowances at £2
Capitation to Cadets
Prizes for Bifle-shooting
NavalArtillery Volunteers,BurchaseandBepair ofBoats
Rent, Purchase, and Repair of Rifle Ranges ... j
Subsidies in aid of erecting Drill- and Boat-sheds, &c...
Volunteer Encampments ... ... ... I

5,382

19
175

20

21
75

22
150

23
45

24
245

55
25

26
70

27
350

28
20

29
300

30
45

50
31

100
12,500

500
600
450
300
500

1,000 I

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
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