Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIII.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

					1889–90.	
	VOLUNTEEI	RS—contin	ued.		£	£
	VOTE No. 62—continued.					
12	Salaries—continued. Canterbury—					
	Officer Commanding Adjutant				50 250	
13	2 Drill Instructors at & South Canterbury—	E127 15s.	•••		256	
	Officer Commanding Drill Instructor			•••	50 128	
14	Westland—			•••	128	
15	Drill Instructor (also Magazine Keeper nil) Oamaru—					
	Officer Commanding Drill Instructor		•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 50 \\ 128 \end{array}$	
16	Dunedin— Officer Commanding	•••	***	•••	50	
	Adjutant 3 Drill Instructors at £1	 27 15s.	•••		250 384	
17	Invercargill— Officer Commanding				50	
10	Drill Instructor Lake—	•••	•••	•••	128	
18	Officer Commanding		104		50	
	Drill Instructor				128	
	Less contributions from	Stores and	Magazines	Vote	5,412 30	
	OTHER CHARGES—				5,382	
19	Auckland—				152	
20	Forage and travelling all Taranaki—		**1	•••	175	
21	Forage and travelling allowance Wanganui—			•••	75	
22	Forage and travelling allowances Wairarapa—				150	
23	Forage and travelling allowellington—	owance	•••	• •••	45	
24	Forage and travelling allowelson—	owances	•••		245	
25	Forage and travelling allowarlborough—	owances	•••		55	
26	Forage and travelling allo	owances	***		70	
27	Forage and travelling allo	wances	441		350	
	Forage and travelling allo	wance	***		20	
28	Dunedin— Forage and travelling allo	wances	•••		300	
29	Invercargill— Forage and travelling allo	wance	•••		45	
30	Lake— Forage and travelling allo	wance	•••		50	
31	$We stland - \ ext{Travelling allowance}$				100	
$\frac{32}{2}$	Capitation allowances at £2	•••	•••	٠٠.	12,500	
33	Capitation to Cadets	•••	•••	•••	500	
34	Prizes for Rifle-shooting	n	1.75		600	
35	Naval Artillery Volunteers, I			Boats	450	
36	Rent, Purchase, and Repair	of Kiffe R	anges		300	
37 📗	Subsidies in aid of erecting.	Drill- and	Boat-sheds,	&c	1,000	